Total operating income before depreciation and amortization  $ 2,935   $ 2,410  $ 307  $ 2,717   $ 218   8.0%

(a) Actual amounts include the results of operations of the businesses we contributed to NBCUniversal for the nine months ended September 30, 2011, as well as the results of operations for the
NBCUniversal acquired businesses and Universal Orlando for the period January 29, 2011 through September 30, 2011. Headquarters, other and eliminations includes the elimination of the results of
operations for Universal Orlando for the period January 29, 2011 through June 30, 2011 in order to reconcile to our condensed consolidated financial statements because Universal Orlando was recorded as
an equity method investment during that period.

(b) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and Universal Orlando for the six months ended
June 30, 2011 and other pro forma adjustments that include the effects of acquisition accounting.

Cable Networks Segment—Actual and Pro Forma Results of Operations

  Actual   Increase/(Decrease)

Three Months
Ended

September 30
(in millions)   2012   2011   $   %
Revenue

Distribution  $ 1,157   $ 1,095   $62   5.7%
Advertising   807   803   4   0.6
Content licensing and other   201   199   2   0.6

Total revenue   2,165   2,097   68   3.2
Operating costs and expenses   1,356   1,346   10   0.8
Operating income before depreciation and amortization  $ 809   $ 751   $58   7.6%

34

(a) (b)

Table of Contents

  2012   2011

  Actual   Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma
Combined   Increase/(Decrease)

(in millions)

Nine Months
Ended

September 30

Nine Months
Ended

September 30
NBCUniversal
Businesses

Nine Months
Ended

September 30   $   %
Revenue

Distribution  $ 3,467   $ 3,101   $ 188   $ 3,289   $ 178   5.4%
Advertising   2,545   2,297   162   2,459   86   3.5
Content licensing and other   543   504   38   542   1   0.1

Total revenue   6,555   5,902   388   6,290   265   4.2
Operating costs and expenses   4,153   3,640   236   3,876   277   7.1
Operating income before depreciation and

amortization  $ 2,402   $ 2,262   $ 152   $ 2,414   $ (12)   (0.5)%

(a) Actual amounts include the results of operations for the Comcast Content Business for the nine months ended September 30, 2011 and the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses
for the period January 29, 2011 through September 30, 2011.

(b) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and other pro forma adjustments that include the
effects of acquisition accounting.

Cable Networks Segment—Revenue
Our Cable Networks revenue increased for the three months ended September 30, 2012 compared to the same period in 2011 primarily due to an increase in

[…]

combined revenue was generated from our Cable Communications segment. These amounts are eliminated in our condensed consolidated financial statements but
are included in the amounts presented above.

The current collective bargaining agreement between the National Hockey League (“NHL”) and its players’ association expired at the end of the 2011-12 season.
If the NHL player lockout continues, the number of NHL games that we broadcast on our cable and broadcast networks, and our results of operations associated
with these broadcasts, may be affected.

Cable Networks Segment—Operating Costs and Expenses
Our operating costs and expenses remained flat for the three months ended September 30, 2012 compared to the same period in 2011. Our operating costs and
expenses increased for the nine months ended September 30, 2012 compared to the same period in 2011 primarily due to higher programming and production
expenses resulting from our continuing investment in original programming and an increase in sports rights costs.

35

(a) (b)

Table of Contents

Broadcast Television Segment—Actual and Pro Forma Results of Operations

  Actual

Three Months Ended

September 30   Increase/(Decrease)
(in millions)   2012   2011   $   %
Revenue

Advertising  $ 1,988   $ 974   $1,014   104.1%
Content licensing   385   399   (14)   (3.4)
Other   404   138   266   192.0

Total revenue   2,777   1,511   1,266   83.8
Operating costs and expenses   2,689   1,518   1,171   77.1
Operating income (loss) before depreciation and amortization  $ 88   $ (7)   $ 95   NM

  2012   2011

  Actual   Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma
Combined   Increase/(Decrease)

(in millions)

Nine Months
Ended

September 30

For the Period
January 29

through
September 30

NBCUniversal
Businesses

Nine Months
Ended

September 30   $   %
Revenue

Advertising  $ 4,367   $ 2,683   $ 315  $ 2,998   $ 1,369   45.7%
Content licensing   1,173   1,080   111   1,191   (18)   (1.5)
Other   628   331   38   369   259   70.1

Total revenue   6,168   4,094   464   4,558   1,610   35.3
Operating costs and expenses   5,894   3,876   479   4,355   1,539   35.3
Operating income (loss) before depreciation and

amortization  $ 274   $ 218   $ (15)  $ 203   $ 71   35.2%

(a) Actual amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 29, 2011 through September 30, 2011.

(b) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and other pro forma adjustments that include the
effects of acquisition accounting.

Broadcast Television Segment—Revenue
Our Broadcast Television revenue increased for the three months ended September 30, 2012 compared to the same period in 2011 primarily due to our broadcast
of the 2012 London Olympics, which resulted in significant increases in both advertising and other revenue totaling $1.2 billion. Excluding the impact of the

[…]

months ended September 30, 2012, primarily due to an increase in advertising revenue resulting from an increase in the price of advertising units sold.

Broadcast Television Segment—Operating Costs and Expenses
Our operating costs and expenses increased for the three months ended September 30, 2012 compared to the same period in 2011 primarily due to an increase in
programming and production costs of $1.1 billion associated with our broadcast of the 2012 London Olympics. Excluding these costs, operating costs and
expenses for the three months ended September 30, 2012 increased 7% primarily due to an increase in programming and production costs, including the impact of
the early start to our 2012 fall primetime schedule.

Our operating costs and expenses increased for the nine months ended September 30, 2012 compared to the same period in 2011 primarily due to the increase in
programming and production costs associated with our broadcast of the 2012 London Olympics and the 2012 Super Bowl.

36

(a) (b)

Table of Contents

Filmed Entertainment Segment—Actual and Pro Forma Results of Operations

  Actual

Three Months
Ended

September 30
Increase/

(Decrease)
(in millions)   2012   2011   $   %
Revenue

Theatrical  $ 410   $ 196   $214   109.3%
Content licensing   368   337   31   9.1
Home entertainment   482   427   55   12.9
Other   95   136   (41)   (30.3)

Total revenue   1,355   1,096   259   23.6
Operating costs and expenses   1,283   1,042   241   23.2
Operating income (loss) before depreciation and amortization  $ 72   $ 54   $ 18   31.1%

  2012   2011

  Actual   Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma
Combined

Increase/
(Decrease)

(in millions)

Nine
Months
Ended

September 30

For the Period
January 29

through
September 30

NBCUniversal
Businesses

Nine
Months
Ended

September 30   $   %
Revenue

Theatrical  $ 1,176   $ 816  $ 58  $ 874   $302   34.6%
Content licensing   1,127   867   171   1,038   89   8.5
Home entertainment   1,179   947   96   1,043   136   13.0
Other   296   342   28   370   (74)   (19.8)

Total revenue   3,778   2,972   353   3,325   453   13.6
Operating costs and expenses   3,783   3,034   356   3,390   393   11.6
Operating income (loss) before depreciation and

amortization  $ (5)   $ (62)  $ (3)  $ (65)   $ 60   92.2%

(a) Actual amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 29, 2011 through September 30, 2011.

(b) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and other pro forma adjustments that include the
effects of acquisition accounting.

Filmed Entertainment Segment—Revenue
Our Filmed Entertainment revenue increased for the three months ended September 30, 2012 compared to the same period in 2011 primarily due to increases in